

ARC/GROUNDS REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 2017

The committee approved the Grounds Improvement request submitted by 5086 Grasshopper to have two Dogwood tress planted by Joseph's Tree on raised mounds behind his unit. He will also plant some hostas and annuals in the same area.

The Board requested a listing residents who have requested Mid Ohio not to prune, trim or weed areas within the owner's limited common elements or in some cases common elements along fences or garages. Some of these areas are not being tended to by the owners and are overgrown and unsightly. Letters will be sent seeking a remedy for this situation.

Thank you.

Linda Garlinger, Chair

Social Committee Report

There is not too much new to report this month except that we are planning a couple of events yet this year. We have scheduled the Pickawillany clubhouse for Sunday, October 15, 5 to 6:30PM, for the New Resident informal get-together. We will have a couple of the social committee members on hand, and hopefully one or two of the board members will be able to attend! **PLEASE COME!** Feel free to drop in and out as you like from 5 to 6:30PM. Like last year, we will have snacks on hand, and it will be an open forum so that new residents will feel free to show up and bring up any issues or concerns they might have. We want to make them feel welcomed! Please see the attached flyer that is being delivered this week to all of the new residents in the last year, which looks to total 20 at this time.

We are also working with the Little Turtle Golf Club to schedule a holiday cocktail party (appetizers and cash bar) for the first weekend in December—we are open to hosting the event on Friday, December 1, or Saturday, December 2, or Sunday, December 3. The date should be resolved soon. This will be another RSVP event (with emphasis on notifying us for any cancellations). The condo association will provide the hors d'oeuvres and each resident will be responsible for their own drinks (alcoholic or non-alcoholic). Stay tuned!

We have been conducting new resident visits throughout the year upon receipt of notification. BJ Underwood has recently been notifying me, **but I would appreciate an updated list from Case Bowen before October 15** so that I can be assured we don't miss anyone for the New Resident. With fall upon us, we are dropping off a small gift of a basket of mums, and this summer we provided a basket of gerber daisies.

Is it possible to ask the maintenance folks to make an "anchor" for our sign near the bottom of the pool where the maintenance door is on Blue Jacket? This would allow "our" sign to be displayed clearly intending its message for Pickawillany residents. This anchor would be something that we could cable the sign to. And if the maintenance men were even more creative, please see the pic attached of a permanent sign in a Westerville condo.

Thanks! Hope to see some of you at the New Resident Get Together!

Darlene Slater
Social Committee
September 24, 2017

Pickawillany Association Social Committee
2017

Date	Item	Proceeds	Expenses	Cash Balance	Budget Balance	Total Balance
1/1/2017	Beginning Balance			\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,040.00
2/1/2017	New Resident Gifts		\$20.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,020.00
5/24/2017	Sale of Raffle Tickets	\$134.00		\$154.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,154.00
6/12/2017	Popcorn supplies		*81.19	\$154.00	\$918.80	\$1,072.80
6/12/2017	Sign (cost \$175.24 - 50% to Social)		*87.62	\$154.00	\$831.19	\$985.19
6/12/2017	Bingo Supplies		*62.40	\$154.00	\$768.79	\$922.79
6/12/2017	Soda Pop/Water		*12.75	\$154.00	\$756.04	\$910.04
6/12/2017	Cash Register Drawer		*31.16	\$154.00	\$724.88	\$878.88
6/24/2017	Sale of Popcorn - Movie Nite	\$14.00		\$168.00	\$724.88	\$892.88
6/30/2017	New Resident Gifts		*38.60	\$168.00	\$686.28	\$854.28
7/2/2017	Bingo Proceeds	\$7.00		\$175.00	\$686.28	\$861.28
7/5/2017	Bingo Supplies		*4.30	\$175.00	\$681.98	\$856.98
7/9/2017	Bingo Proceeds	\$27.00		\$226.00	\$681.98	\$907.98
7/15/2017	Movie Nite Proceeds	\$12.00		\$238.00	\$681.98	\$919.98
7/16/2017	Bingo Proceeds	\$12.00		\$250.00	\$681.98	\$931.98
7/29/2017	Proceeds from Wine Event Raffle	\$55.00		\$305.00	\$681.98	\$986.98
7/29/2017	Raffle gifts		*45.57	\$305.00	\$636.41	\$941.41
7/29/2017	Cash Payment Entertainer- Wine Event		\$150.00	\$155.00	\$636.41	\$791.41
7/30/2017	Bingo Proceeds	\$13.50		\$168.50	\$636.41	\$804.91
8/6/2017	Bingo Proceeds	\$12.00		\$180.50	\$636.41	\$816.91
8/13/2017	Bingo Proceeds	\$12.00		\$192.50	\$636.41	\$828.91
8/13/2017	Annual Cookout - Food (DM)		*152.00	\$192.50	\$484.41	\$676.91
8/13/2017	Annual Cookout - Supplies (DS)		*72.00	\$192.50	\$412.41	\$604.91
8/29/2017	New Resident Gifts		\$12.88	\$192.50	\$399.53	\$592.03
9/15/2017	New Resident Gifts		\$8.58		\$390.95	\$583.95
	TOTALS	\$298.50	\$779.05	\$192.50	\$390.95	\$583.95

* Expenses submitted for payment to Case Bowen